
3.01 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

County of Cook and State of Illinois 

 

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

GRANTS FUNDED  

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO 
 

 

THE CHANCELLOR 

 

REPORTS that following grant or contract awards have been received and the resulting projects  

  have been initiated during the month of October, 2010:   

 

 

 PD #       College Performance  Period  Grant Title Sponsor Amount  

060202  KK              9/1/2010 8/31/2011  Talent Search U S Dept ED  $300,067  

071008  MX 9/1/2010 8/31/2011  Talent Search U S Dept ED  $226,600  

071101  MX 9/1/2010 8/31/2011  Ed Op Ctr U S Dept ED  $226,600  

081001  MX 9/1/2010 8/31/2011  Upward Bound - Year 3 U S Dept ED  $250,000  

090909  KK 10/1/2009 9/30/2010  Re-Eng Trans Research US DHHS  $37,800  

100501  TR 8/30/2010 7/31/2011  LSAMP - FY11 CSU  $5,000  

100515  OH 7/1/2010 6/30/2011  PCCS ICCB  $56,500  

100515  DA 7/1/2010 6/30/2011  PCCS ICCB  $56,500  

100517  MX 7/1/2010 6/30/2011  Prog Impr Grant ICCB  $17,161  

100517  OH 7/1/2010 6/30/2011  Prog Impr Grant ICCB  $17,161  

100517  DA 7/1/2010 6/30/2011  Prog Impr Grant ICCB  $17,161  

100517  WR 7/1/2010 6/30/2011  Prog Impr Grant ICCB  $17,161  

100529  MX 7/1/2010 6/30/2011  State Pre-K CPS  $76,000  

100529  DA 7/1/2010 6/30/2011  State Pre-K CPS  $58,000  

100606  KK 6/1/2010 10/31/2010  Sustainability Grant IDCEO  $25,000  

100701  WR 9/1/2010 8/31/2012  Weatherization Tr Ctr U S Energy  $1,000,000  

100704  MX 7/1/2010 6/30/2011  Elim Digital Divide IDCEO  $43,000  

101001  TR 9/1/2010 8/31/2011  Gear Up  NIU  $40,000  

101003  WR 11/1/2010 3/1/2012  Changing The Equation NCAT  $40,000  

100903  DO 6/28/2010 6/30/2011  Student Success ICCB  $2,824,021  

 

          

       

Total 

Amount 
 $5,333,733 

      

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

       December 2,  2010    Cheryl L. Hyman 

      Chancellor 

 

30769 
ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

DECEMBER 2, 2010 


